TEL. (508) 358-3617

TOWN OF WAYLAND
BOARD OF HEALTH

41 COCHITUATE ROAD
WAYLAND, MASSACHUSETTS 01778

Julia Junghanns, R.S., C.H.O.
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Ruth Mori, MSN, R.N.
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
TEL. (508) 358-3617

Wayland COVID-19 Case Status — April 3, 2020

The Wayland Health Department is actively monitoring the status of the COVID-19 pandemic in
Wayland. The reporting structure below is designed to balance the privacy of affected individuals as

much as possible while keeping the public informed about COVID-19 activity in Wayland.

Total Cases as of | New Cases Cases Removed from Total Current
Cases to || previous since last Quarantine/lsolation Active Cases
date report date | report since last report
Confirmed (LAB) 16 15 1 5 11
COVID-19 cases as of as of as of as of
4/1/2020 4/3/2020 4/1/2020 4/3/2020
*Presumed Covid- 3 3 0 0 3
19 (symptoms no as of as of as of as of
test) self-report 4/1/2020 4/3/2020 4/1/2020 4/3/2020

*These cases have not been lab confirmed by MDPH. These are individuals who have self-reported to
the Wayland Health Department that their physician has diagnosed them as having Covid-19 due to
their symptoms they described to their physician. These cases are not documented elsewhere.

The information below is regarding Confirmed Covid-19 cases only

Sex

Female

Male

10

Age

<19

20-29

30-39

40-49

50-59

60-69

>70

WWwWi kWL |INIO

Regional Data

Massachusetts Middlesex County | Wayland
Confirmed 8966 1870 16
Cases as of 4/2 4pm as of 4/2 4pm as of 4/3 9am







