

TOWN OF WAYLAND BOARD OF HEALTH

41 COCHITUATE ROAD WAYLAND, MASSACHUSETTS 01778

Julia Junghanns, R.S., C.H.O. DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC HEALTH TEL. (508) 358-3617 Ruth Mori, MSN, R.N. PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE TEL. (508) 358-3617

Wayland COVID-19 Case Status – April 3, 2020

The Wayland Health Department is actively monitoring the status of the COVID-19 pandemic in Wayland. The reporting structure below is designed to balance the privacy of affected individuals as much as possible while keeping the public informed about COVID-19 activity in Wayland.

	Total Cases to date	Cases as of previous report date	New Cases since last report	Cases Removed from Quarantine/Isolation since last report	Total Current Active Cases
Confirmed (LAB)	16	15	1	5	11
COVID-19 cases		as of	as of	as of	as of
		4/1/2020	4/3/2020	4/1/2020	4/3/2020
*Presumed Covid-	3	3	0	0	3
19 (symptoms no		as of	as of	as of	as of
test) self-report		4/1/2020	4/3/2020	4/1/2020	4/3/2020

^{*}These cases have not been lab confirmed by MDPH. These are individuals who have self-reported to the Wayland Health Department that their physician has diagnosed them as having Covid-19 due to their symptoms they described to their physician. These cases are not documented elsewhere.

The information below is regarding Confirmed Covid-19 cases only

Sex

Female	6		
Male	10		

Age

<19	0	
20-29	2	
30-39	1	
40-49	3	
50-59	4	
60-69	3	
>70	3	

Regional Data

	Massachusetts	Middlesex County	Wayland
Confirmed	8966	1870	16
Cases	as of 4/2 4pm	as of 4/2 4pm	as of 4/3 9am